

SCHEDULE 3

Amendment of the principal Regulations

Tests of competence to drive

- 27.** In regulation 43 (entitlement upon passing a test other than an appropriate driving test)—
- (a) in paragraph (2)—
 - (i) for “regulations 44 and” substitute “regulation”;
 - (ii) in sub-paragraphs (a) and (b) for “A or P” substitute “AM or A”;
 - (b) in paragraph (3) for “paragraphs (5) and (6)” substitute “paragraph (5)”;
 - (c) in paragraph (4) for “F, K or P” substitute “Q, AM, F or K”;
 - (d) in paragraph (5)—
 - (i) for “category P” in both places where those words appear substitute “category Q or AM”;
 - (ii) in sub-paragraph (a) for “class P” substitute “category Q or AM”; and
 - (iii) in sub-paragraph (b) for “mopeds” in both places where that word appears substitute “vehicles”;
 - (e) omit paragraph (6); and
 - (f) in paragraph (7)(a) for “A or P” in both places where those words appear substitute “AM or A”.